Fores TO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB/Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02

04/09/2012



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

IEET

103643149 Y			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
551 Madison Avenue, 6th Floor New York, New York 10022	Name: FLINT TRADING, INC.		
	Internal		
	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 115 Todd Court		
Corporation- State:	City: Thomasville		
Other Limited Liability Company	State: North Carolina		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 27360		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) March 30, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship North Carolina		
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other Release of Assignment	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE		
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	Additional sheet(s) attached? 🔀 Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Thomas Fahey			
Internal Address: National Corporate Research, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 490.00		
Street Address: 1100 G Street, N.W., Suite 420	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:		
State: DC Zip: 20005			
Phone Number: 202-370-4761			
Fax Number: 800-494-7512	Deposit Account Number ### 1 FC:8521 Authorized User (Name		
Email Address: tfahey@nationacorp.com			
9. Signature:	04/03/2012		
(Signature	Date		
Sonya Jackman	Total number of pages including cover 4		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004774 FRAME: 0944

Schedule A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Registration Date
TOPMARK	2847377	6/1/04
BUNDY	1990666	8/6/96
PREMARK	1537404	5/2/89
FLINT 2200 EX	3365878	1/8/08
FLINT 2000 EX	3376094	1/29/08
STREETMARK	3292204	9/11/07
AIRMARK	3366886	1/8/08
SUPERBUNDY	3455380	6/24/08
READYMARK	3190170	12/26/06
VIZIGRIP	3082420	4/18/06
FLINT TRADING INC.	3182704	12/12/06
PREMARK	3076615	4/4/06
TRAFFICPATTERNS	3761909	3/16/10
TRAILMARK	3402501	3/25/08
PLAYMARK	3402499	3/25/08
FREEZEMARK	3402498	3/25/08
PHOTOMARK	3402497	3/25/08
DECOMARK	2967972	7/12/05
НОТТАРЕ	3480642	8/5/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004774 FRAME: 0945 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 30th day of March, 2012, by GCI

CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for certain secured

parties ("Agent"), in favor of FLINT TRADING, INC., a North Carolina corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 13, 2011,

made by Company in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 27, 2011 at Reel/Frame: 004570/0459.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004774 FRAME: 0946 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Gregory W. Cashman

Title: Chief Investment Officer

Trademark Release

REEL: 004774 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 04/05/2012